
 
 

 

 
  

 
 

Intensive English Center (IEC)  

Fall 2025 Schedule  
August 25, 2025 – December 4, 2025 (15 weeks)  

  

 

Important Dates 

Thursday, August 14, 9:00 am – 12:00 pm  IEC Placement Exam, room A-115 – new students  

Wednesday, August 20, 12:30 pm – 2:00 pm  IEC Intro. Session, room A-115 – all students  

 

Monday, Aug. 25:   First Day Of Class  

Monday, Sept. 8:   First Day Of Conversation Practice 

Monday, Oct. 6:   Chuseok Holiday 

Tuesday, Oct. 7:   Chuseok Holiday 

Wednesday, Oct. 8:  Chuseok Holiday 

Thursday, Oct. 9:   Hangul Day Holiday 

Thursday, Oct. 16:   Social Event – lunch provided   (SUNY Korea Lounge – Library 1st floor) 

Mon~Wed (Oct. 20~22)  Mid-Session Counseling 

Thursday, Oct. 23:   Presentation Contest (SUNY Korea Lounge – Library 1st floor) 

Sunday, Nov. 2 (11:59 pm):  Bookworm Contest Deadline  

Sunday, Nov. 16 (11:59 pm): Essay Contest Deadline  

Sunday, Nov. 30 (11:59 pm): English Proficiency Score Deadline 

      

Mon~Thurs (Dec. 1~4)   Final Exam Period 

Thursday, Dec. 4:   IEC Closing Ceremony – lunch provided 
(11:30 – 1:00 pm)    (SUNY Korea Lounge – Library 1st floor) 

 


